

**CORRECTION TO AGENDA ITEM A**  
**Water Resources Commission Meeting**  
**August 25, 2005**

1. On Page 3, Sections IV. Conclusions and I. Alternatives should be numbered III. and IV. respectively.
2. On Page 3, under IV. Alternatives should be corrected to state that:
  1. Acknowledge the review of Application R-86378 and direct the Department to incorporate any suggestions received by ODFW and DEQ pertaining to the natural flow of the stream to support aquatic life or minimize pollution into its Proposed Final Order and, if applicable, draft permit.